

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 845 OF 2006 (For prel. Hearing)

SHASHI AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the proceedings before the concerned Courts.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master