

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 845 OF 2006

SHASHI AGGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. AGGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.K. Ganju, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAs per the office report respondent Nos. 6 to 9, 10 and 11  
are not served.

Issue fresh notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

The Registry will place the matter immediately after two  
weeks even if the rejoinder affidavit is not filed or respondent Nos.  
6 to 9, 10 and 11 are not served.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master